TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC		12/29/2005	Public Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protocol, LLC
Street Address:	1370 Mendota Heights Road
City:	Mendota Heights
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1507903	PROTOCOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)842-1742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-896-1513

Email: ipgroup@larkinhoffman.com

Correspondent Name: Cathryn J. Quinn

Address Line 1: 1500 Wells Fargo Plaza
Address Line 2: 7900 Xerxes Avenue South

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24026-28	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathryn J. Quinn	
Signature:	/Cathryn J. Quinn/	
Date:	01/09/2006	

Total Attachments: 3 source=releaseofsecurityprotocolpage1#page1.tif source=releaseofsecurityprotocolpage2#page1.tif source=releaseofsecuritypage3#page1.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of December 29, 2005, is made by THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, PROTOCOL, LLC, as a guarantor (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent have entered into that certain AMENDED AND RESTATED CREDIT AND GUARANTY AGREEMENT (as further amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") dated as of March 19, 2003, as amended and restated on November 12, 2004, amended by Amendment No. 1 dated as of May 5, 2005, Amendment No. 2 dated as of September 27, 2005 and Amendment No. 3 dated as of December 22, 2005, by and among AIR-SERV HOLDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), ASI HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), CERTAIN SUBSIDIARIES OF HOLDINGS, as Guarantors, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, as Lead Arranger, Sole Book Runner, Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Syndication Agent and MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC and ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Co-Documentation Agents;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor granted security interests in certain patents owned by the Grantor and listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patent</u> Collateral");

WHEREAS, a Patent Security Agreement in respect of the Patent Collateral was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2003 on reel/frame numbers 013506/0785 and 013506/0796 and on December 1, 2004 on reel/frame number 015400/0470;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantor granted security interests in certain trademarks owned by the Grantor and listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"; together with the Patent Collateral, the "<u>Patent and Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement in respect of the Trademark Collateral was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2003 on reel/frame numbers 002623/0271, 002623/0282 and 002623/0293 and on December 1, 2004 on reel/frame number 0002982/0826; and

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the security agreements referred to above or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Administrative Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in the Patent and Trademark Collateral to the Grantor (but not any other intellectual property described in the security agreements referred to above).

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and its Subsidiaries and to provide the Borrower and its Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

ANDREW S. WEINBERG

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

NY\1098456.1

ANNEX I

<u>Grantor</u>	Patents	Issue Date	Registration No.
Protocol, LLC	Tamperproof Lock for Vending Machines	7/04/1989	4,843,853
Protocol, LLC	Multiple Coin Mechanism for a Vending Machine	2/13/1990	4,899,864

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Filing Date	Registration No.
Protocol, LLC	Protocol	7/31/1987	Serial No. 73/675,857 (U.S); Registration No. 1507903

RECORDED: 01/09/2006